## METUCHEN PLANNING BOARD AGENDA MAY 2, 2024

CALL TO ORDER 7:30 P.M. BOROUGH HALL

**ROLL CALL** 

## **NEW BUSINESS**

2024-151 Resolution from the Borough of Metuchen authorizing the Planning Board to conduct a preliminary investigation to establish a non-condemnation redevelopment area within the Borough of Metuchen, Middlesex County

**PUBLIC PORTION** 

## **CORRESPONDENCE**

April 18, 2024 Meeting Minutes August 17, 2023 Meeting Minutes

**ADJOURNMENT** 

The Borough of Metuchen does not discriminate against persons with disabilities. Those individuals requiring auxiliary aids and services where necessary must notify the ADA Coordinator of the Borough of Metuchen at least seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the meeting or scheduled activity.